OP \$65.00 4652121

ETAS ID: TM339467

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LinxLogic, Inc.		06/30/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ServiceTitan, Inc.		
Street Address:	425 West Broadway		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Glendale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91204		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4652121	
Registration Number:	4648578	SERVICETITAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8663703125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 226 7320
Email: mike@nycstarts.it

Correspondent Name: Michael Lousteau PLLC
Address Line 1: 598 Carroll Street

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11215

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Lousteau

SIGNATURE: /Michael Lousteau/

DATE SIGNED: 04/27/2015

Total Attachments: 3 source=1#page1.tif source=1#page2.tif source=1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0792

900322838

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LINXLOGIC, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LINXLOGIC, INC." TO "SERVICETITAN, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2014, AT 3:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

150201528

DATE: 02-16-15

AUTHENTACATION: 2124035

TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0793

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4367550 8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:08 PM 06/30/2014 FILED 03:08 PM 06/30/2014 SRV 140901645 - 4367550 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LINXLOGIC, INC.

The undersigned, Ara Mahdessian, hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President of LinxLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- **2.** The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 8, 2007.
- **3.** Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation amends Article 1 of the corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is ServiceTitan, Inc. (the "Company")."

- 4. That, pursuant to Section 228(a) of the General Corporation Law, the holders of outstanding shares of this corporation having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such actions at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote thereon were present and voted, consented to the adoption of the aforesaid amendment without a meeting, without a vote and without prior notice; and that written notice of the taking of such actions has been or will be given in accordance with Section 228(e) of the General Corporation Law.
- 5. That the aforesaid amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

[Signature appears on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0794 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed on this 27^{th} day of June, 2014.

Ara Mahdessian,

President and Chief Executive

for Mel.

Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005504 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 04/27/2015